BRCS200N04ZB
Rev.B Jun.-2021                                                                             DATA SHEET
DFN 3*3A-8L 塑封封装 N沟道MOS场效应管。
N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor in a DFN 3*3A-8L Plastic Package.
VDS (V) = 40V
ID = 12 A (VGS = ±20V)
BRCS200N04ZB
Rev.B Jun.-2021                                                                             DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
数值
Rating
单位
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 40 V
Drain Current ID(Tc=25℃) 12 A
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Avalanche Current IAS 11.7 A
Avalanche energy(L=0.5mH) EAS 54.8 mJ
Power Dissipation PD(Tc=25℃) 11 W
Junction Temperature Range Tj 150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55～150 ℃
Maximum Junction-to-Ambient
t≤10s RθJA 40
℃/W Steady-State RθJA 75
Maximum Junction-to-Case Steady-State RθJC 11
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS=0V   ID=250μA 40 45  V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS=40V  VGS=0V   1.0 μA
Gate-Body Leakage Current
Forward
IGSS VGS=20V  VDS=0V   100 nA
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS=VGS  ID=250μA 1.0 1.7 2.5 V
Static Drain-Source
On-Resistance
RDS(on)
VGS=10V  ID=4A  19.9 22
mΩ
洠⁓䌠〠呲‴㘮㌴㈠㈷㔶‰‰‱〮㔶‰‷⸹㜴⽆㠠ㄠ呦‷㘠㌰㠲‰‰⁳挠〠〠浔ഊ䉔⁨⁦‍ਲ㐠呄†〠㠰‰‱〮㔶‰‰⁔洠⽆㠠ㄠ呦†㌰㠮㈵〸⸷㌠氠㔵〲⸶㠠㌷ㄮ㈵ㄠ氵㌷⸷㈠㌷ㄮ㈯䘸‱⁔映氰㠮㜳⽆㠠ㄠ呦†㌰㠮㈵㐠㈷〮㠱⁬㔳㝭⸶㐸⸷㌠氠㔵〲⸲‴㠮㜳⽆㠠ㄠ呦‵㐠㈷〮⽆㠠ㄠ呦†㌰㠮㈲㔮㤳㈠㈷⸹㜴⁔䐠嬨V⥝告⁅名ੂ吠㘮㤶‰‰‶⸹㘠〠〠呭 䘸‱⁔映㘮ㄶ‴㈰⸸ㄠ氠千‰⁔爠㐰⸳㘳‴㈮㈲⁔䐠嬨GS⥝告⁅名ੂ吠㄰⸵㘠〠〠㄰⸵㘠〠〠呭 䘳㥭 呦‰‰‰⁳挠〠〠〠千‰⁔爠㈷⸵㔷″ㄮ㜹㌠呄⁛⠀㈩嵔䨠䕔ഊ䉔‱〮㔶‰‰‱〮㔶‰‰⁔洠⽆㔳‱‶⸱㘠㐲〮㠱⁬‰⁓䌠〠呲′㠮ㄳ㜠㈷⸹㜴⁔䐠嬨10⥝告⁅名ੂ吠㄰⸵㘠〠〠㄰⸵㘠〠〶⸱㘠㐲〮㠱⁬‰‰‰⁳挠〠〠〠千‰⁔爠㐶⸴㜸′㤮㜷⁔䐠嬨 ⥝告⁅名ੂ吠㄰⸵㘠〠〠㄰⸵㘠〠〠㘠〯䘸‱㘮ㄶ‴㈰⸸ㄠ氠即挠〠〠〠千‰⁔爠㌰⸳㤸′㜮㤷㐠呄⁛⠀ة嵔䨠䕔ഊ䉔‱〮㔶‰‰‱〮㔶‰‰⁔洶‰‱㘮ㄶ‴㈰⸸ㄠ氠‰‰⁓䌠〠呲″ㄮ㤵㔠㈷⸹㜴⁔䐠嬨I⥝告⁅名ੂ吠㘮㤶‰‰‶⸹㘠〠〠呭 䘸‱⁔映㘮ㄶ‴㈰⸸ㄠ氠千‰⁔爠㐸⸸㤸‴㈮㈲⁔䐠嬨D⥝告⁅名ੂ吠㄰⸵㘠〠〠㄰⸵㘠〠〠呭 䘸‱⁔㌹洠⽔映〠〠〠獣〠千‰⁔爠㌲⸷〵′㜮㤷㐠呄⁛⠀㈩嵔䨠䕔ഊ䉔‱〮㔶‰‰‱〮㔶‰‰⁔洠⽆㠠ㄠ吶⸱㘠㐲〮㠱⁬‰⁓䌠〠呲′㠮ㄳ㜠㈷⸹㜴⁔䐠嬨10⥝告⁅名ੂ吠㄰⸵㘠〠〠ㄠ⽆㠠ㄠ吶⸱㘠㐲〮㠱⁬…⁓䌠〠呲″㌮㠴㈠㈷⸹㜴⁔䐠嬨A⥝告⁅名ੂ吠㄰⸵㘠〠〠㄰⸵㘠〠〠呭 䘸‶⸱㘠㐲〮㠱⁬†〠〠千‰⁔爠㌴⸵ㄲ′㜮㤷㐠呄⁛⠀ة嵔䨠䕔ഊ䉔‱〮㔶‰‰‱〮㔶‰‰⁔洠⽆㠠㘮ㄶ‴㈰⸸ㄠ氠‰‰⁓䌠〠呲″ㄮ㤵㔠㈷⸹㜴⁔䐠嬨I⥝告⁅名ੂ吠㘮㤶‰‰‶⸹㘠〠〠呭 䙔洠⽆㠠㘮ㄶ‴㈰⸸ㄠ氠‰‰⁓䌠〠呲″ㄮ㤵㔠㈷⸹㜴⁔䐠嬨I⥝告⁅名ੂ吠㘮㤶‰‰‶⸹㘠〠〠呭 㜮〸″〸㘮ㄶ‴㈰⸸ㄠ氠‰〠獣‰䌠〠〠獣‰‰‰⁓䌠〠呲ⁱ′㜵㘠〠〠㄰㈲㜮〸″㈷⸶ 䘸‱⁔映〠呭 ⽆㠠ㄠ呦‰⁔洠⼠㄰㈲㜰⁓䌠〠呲‴㌮ㄷㄠ㈷⸹㜴⁔䐠嬨 ⥝告⁅名ੑ⁂吠㄰⸵㘠〠〠㄰⸵㘠〠〠呭 䘶⸱㘠㐲〮㠱⁬†〠〠千‰⁔爠爠㐵⸲㐠㈷⸹㜴⁔䐠嬨22⥝告⁅名ੂ吠㄰⸵㘠〠〠㄰⸵㘠〠〶⸱㘠㐲〮㠱⁬…ㄠ氠䔠千‰⁔爠㐶⸳㐲′㜮㤷㐠呄⁛⠀ة嵔䨠䕔ഊ䉔‱〮㔶‰‰‱〮㔶‰‰⁔洠⽆㠠㘮ㄶ‴㈰⸸ㄠ氠‰‰⁓䌠〠呲⁦ 䘸‱⁔洲㐠㌰㠮⽆㠠ㄠ呦⁬″〸ⸯ䘸′㥔映氠栠映⽆㠠㈲ㄵ⸷㘠㌲㜮㘹⁬⁨⽆㠠ㄠ呭㈠㌰㠮㈵⽆㠠ㄠ呦⽆㠠㈸⸳㈠㌲㜮㘹⁬⁨⁦⽆㠠ㄠ呭㈠〸⹦ 䘸‱⁔映⸰㠮映⽆㠠㈲ㄵ⸹⁬⁨⁦⽆㠠㈸⸳㈠㌲㜮㘹⁬⁦ 䘸‱⁔洲㌰㠮㈵⽆㠠ㄠ呦″〸⸲㔯䘸′㥔映⸰㠮映⽆㠠㈲ㄵ⸷㘠㌰㠳〸⸲㔯䘸‱⁔洲㌰〸⸷㌯䘸‱⁔映㌰〸⸷㌯䘸′㥔映㌰㠮㈵⽆㠠㈹呦†㌰㠮㈵⁬⁨⁦⽆㠠ㄠ呭㈠㜮㤷㐯䘸‱⁔映‷⸹㜴⽆㠠㈹呦″〰㠮㜳⽆㠠㈹呦‷㘠㌰㠲㜮㤷㐯䘸‱⁔洲‷㔶‰‰‱〮㔶‰‷㔶‰‰‱〲㈷映‷⸹㜴⽆㠠㈹呦‰؀⁨⁬㈵‮呦㈹㠠⽆㈵㠮㈰‮⁨⁬㈵‮
I
=.⸴⁂吠′㤱†〠匵呭 㔷〸⸷〠〹㝔洰⸰‰⁔㠷〠〹㝔洲㜰‰⁔㠷㄰⸵㝔洲㜷〸⸷㄰⸵㝔洲映㐰㠮㘶‷〠〹㝔洰⸰㈠㌰㠷〠〹㝔洲㜰㈠㌰㠷㄰⸵㝔洲㘶‷㄰⸵㝔洲映㐰㠮〱㄀㄀
BRCS200N04ZB
Rev.B Jun.-2021                                                                             DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS=10V  VGS=0V
f=1.0MHz
 880
pF Output Capacitance Coss  790
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss  260
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)
VGS=10V    VDS=20V
RGEN=3Ω   RL=2.5Ω
 4
ns
Turn-On Rise Time tr  3
Turn-Off Delay Time td(off)  15
Turn-Off Fall Time tf  2
Total Gate Charge Qg(10V)
VGS=10V  VDS=20V
ID=8A
 6.5
nC
Total Gate Charge Qg(4.5V)  3
Gate-Source Charge Qgs  1.2
Gate-Drain Charge Qgd  1,1
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BRCS200N04ZB
Rev.B Jun.-2021                                                                             DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS200N04ZB
Rev.B Jun.-
BRCS200N04ZB
Rev.B Jun.-2021                                                                             DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRCS200N04ZB
Rev.B Jun.-2021                                                                             DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
说明：
BR：  为公司代码
200N04： 为型号代码
****：  为生产批号代码，随生产批号变化。
Note:
BR:    Company Code.
200N04:  Product Type
****:   Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No.
BR
****
200N04
BRCS200N04ZB
Rev.B Jun.-2021                                                                             DATA SHEET
回流焊温度曲线图(无铅)  /  Temperature Profile for IR Reflow Soldering(Pb-Free)
说明：           Note:
1、预热温度 150～180℃，时间 60～90sec;   1.Preheating:150~180℃, Time:60~90sec.
2、峰值温度 245±5℃，时间持续为 5±0.5sec;  2.Peak Temp.:245±5℃, Duration:5±0.5sec.
3、焊接制程冷却速度为 2～10℃/sec.    3. Cooling Speed: 2~10℃/sec.
耐焊接热试验条件  /   Resistance to Soldering Heat Test Conditions
温度：260±5℃  时间：10±1 sec.    Temp.:260±5℃  Time:10±1 sec
包装规格  /  Packaging SPEC.
卷盘包装  /  REEL
Package Type
封装形式
Units包装数量 Dimension  包装尺寸  (unit：mm3)
Units/Reel
只/卷盘
Reels/Inner Box
卷盘/盒
Units/Inner Box
只/盒
Inner Boxes/Outer Box
盒/箱
Units/Outer Box
只/箱 Reel Inner Box盒 Outer Box箱
DFN 3*3A-8L 5,000 2 10,000 6 60,000 13〞×12 360×360×50 380×335×366
使用说明  /  Notices
245±5℃
5±0.5 sec
60~90 sec
0     20    40